Village of Riverdale

Regular Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees To Be Held at VILLAGE BOARD CHAMBERS 157 W. 144TH STREET Riverdale, IL 60827 Tuesday November 23, 2021 7:00 pm

AGENDA

| Τ. | CA | TI | rп | $\Gamma \cap$ | \mathbf{O} | D | n | Γ | D |
|----|-----|-----|----|---------------|--------------|--------------|----|----------|---|
| | L.A | 1 / | 1 | , | ` ' | \mathbf{r} | ., | וגים | м |

- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
- IV. CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED 10/26/2021 AND SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES DATED 10/31/2021

- V. CORRESPONDENCE
- VI. ANNOUNCEMENTS
- VII CORPORATE BILLS
 - 1. APPROVAL OF THE REGULAR CORPORATE BILLS PRIOR TO THE PERIOD ENDING FRIDAY NOVEMBER 19, 2021
- VIII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS
 - 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT (PROJECT NUMBER 2106-029)
 - 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING A PROPOSAL FROM ELMUND AND NELSON CO. TO RETROFIT AND INSTALL LIGHTING

UNITS AT THE VILLAGE'S PUBLIC SAFETY FACILITY LOCATED AT 725 WEST 138TH STREET

- 3. A RESOLUTION DETERMINING THE ESTIMATED PROPERTY TAXES TO BE LEVIED BY THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS FOR THE 2021 TAX YEAR
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A PROPOSAL BY REM MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. AND P4 SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC REGARDING A POLICE SERGEANT PROMOTIONAL EXAM
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN ENGINEERING AGREEMENT FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE VILLAGE'S 2021 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROGRAM ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT
- X. PUBLIC COMMENT
- XI. ADJOURNMENT